subscribed by the Seller at the net Subscription Price (after deduction of the expenses incurred
by the Seller in relation to the Placing and the Subscription) of HK$1.30 for each Subscription
Share. The Subscription Shares represent approximately 1.86% of the issued share capital
of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares. The
Company received total net proceeds from the Subscription of approximately HK$9.3 million
and intends to use the same for general corporate purposes and funding the expansion of the
restaurant business, including capitalizing on revenue opportunities in the PRC.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the
Placing and the Subscription:

Immediately before
Completion of the Placing

and the Subscription

Immediately after
Completion of the Placing

but before Subscription

Immediately after
Completion of the Placing

and Subscription
Number of

Shares Approximate %
Number of

Shares Approximate %
Number of

Shares Approximate %

The substantial shareholders and
Directors

The Seller (Note 1) 250,318,000 65.92 243,118,000 64.02 250,318,000 64.69
Elite China (Note 2) 9,984,000 2.63 9,984,000 2.63 9,984,000 2.58
The Seller and its close associates 260,302,000 68.55 253,102,000 66.65 260,302,000 67.27
Mr. Tsang (Note 3) 20,000 0.01 20,000 0.01 20,000 0.01

Public shareholder
The Placees (Note 4) Nil Nil 7,200,000 1.90 7,200,000 1.86
Other public Shareholders 119,410,000 31.44 119,410,000 31.44 119,410,000 30.86

379,732,000 100 379,732,000 100 386,932,000 100

– 3 –

Notes:

1. The Seller is owned as to 70% by Mr. Wong and 30% by Ms. Chan. As such, Mr. Wong and Ms. Chan are
deemed to be interested in 250,318,000 Shares owned by the Seller by virtue of the SFO.

2. Elite China is owned by Mr. Wong as to 50% and Ms. Chan as to 50%. As such, Mr. Wong and Ms. Chan
are deemed to be interested in 9,984,000 Shares owned by Elite China by virtue of the SFO.

3. Mr. Tsang, an independent non-executive Director, is the beneficial owner of 20,000 Shares.

4. It is assumed that the Placees do not and will not hold any Shares other than the Sale Shares and none of